33607-001-00, Site Address 10730 S Highway 41, Dunnellon, FL 34432 

Motion by Vice Chair Zalak, second by Commissioner Curry, to 
approve agenda item 1.2.1. The motion carried 5 / 0. 

1.2.2. 251002SU - Meyer Welch Group, LLC, Special Use Permit to Allow for a 
Four-Thousand and Five Hundred (4,500) Square Foot Commercial 
Small Bay Warehouse, in a Community Business (B-2) Zone, 0.73 Acre 
Parcel, Parcel Account Number 8002-0054-01, No Address Assigned 

Motion by Vice Chair Zalak, second by Commissioner Stone, to deny 
agenda item 1.2.2. The motion carried 5 / 0.